
Eastside Regional Command Center

MNK Additional Services
August 5, 2025

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department

Strategic Plan Goal:
7) Set the standards for a Safe and Secure City



Project Details

Location: 14301 Pebble Hills Blvd.

District(s): 5

Initial Budget $38,600,600.00

Increase $150,936.86

Total Budget: $38,750,936.86

Funding 

Source:
2019 Public Safety Bond

2



Project Background

▪ In January 14, 2020 the City issued a Request for Proposal 

(RFQ) for the Architecture and Engineering services of the 

command center with square footage of 27,714.

▪ In May 26, 2020 MNK was awarded the contract.

▪ The construction of the facility was completed in May 2024 with 

a total square footage of 47,182.

▪ In July 2024 MNK  submitted a formal request for  additional 

compensation due to the increase design efforts.

▪ After an extended deliberation, in May 2025, an agreement was 

reached to increase the contract amount by $150,936.85.

▪ No budget transfer required, sufficient funds are available within 

the project budget

3



Project Location

4



Action Requested

▪ That City Council authorize the City Manager or designee to execute a 

contract amendment to MNK Architects in the amount of $150,936.85.

5






	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7

